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  Want to get some exercise delivering 
monthly newsletters, maintain a neighborhood 
blog, write a short article every three or four 
months relating to our neighborhood, plan a 
neighborhood party or other event, take part 
in other activities such as the Neighborhood 
Crime Watch President's Council, think of 
speakers to invite to our meetings, or go to 
Planning, Zoning and City Council meetings 
when our neighborhood may be impacted?
 The Library Area Neighborhood Association 
could use volunteers in every one of these 
areas. Your help will be truly appreciated as an 
active member of this neighborhood.
 Contact Nick Butterfield at 
Butterfn@aol.com or 610-770-1751.

Want to help in our neighborhood?

On December 15, 22 friends and members of LANA joined together for a fine holiday luncheon at the 
Continental Restaurant at 13th and Hamilton streets.  We had a choice of at least eight main courses 
at the buffet, plus rice and beans, salad and a very good flan for dessert.

Our neighborhood has people with many different interests, but we all enjoy our neighborhood.  In 
coming together we help to keep it strong and healthy.
 
Our meetings this year included speakers such as Lehigh County Judge Doug Reichley;  Lehigh 
County Auto theft Task Force Sgt. Sal Aprile; State Senator Pat Browne: Tamara Bolton of the  
Allentown Parking Authority; and Lissette Santana with PPL.  We also held our annual cleanup in 
April, and enjoyed a dinner at the Continental in June.

December holiday luncheon

The 4th Annual Martin Luther King Jr Day 
Luncheon will be held Monday, January 21 
at St. James UCC, 15th and Walnut Sts. To 
take part in it, or to help in preparations 
either that day or Sunday, January 20, call 
Suzanne Kratzer at 610-434-3176 
orskra1961@aol.com.

Celebrate Martin Luther King Day 

Local Help Available
• Food Bank, 610-821-1332
• Soup Kitchen, 610-435-9065 

St Paul's Lutheran, 8th & Walnut 
Tues., Wed., Thurs. 12-

• LIHEAP Heat Assistance, 610-821-6702
• PPL, 1-800-342-5775
• UGI, 1-800-276-2722
• Rental Assistance, 610-439-8653

NEXT MEETING: 
Saturday, Jan. 19, 10 a.m. 

Allentown Library 
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Police/Fire/Ambulance

Police: Non-Emergency 

Loud Music/Noise/Working on Cars

Chief MacLean

Police: Vice Unit

Gang Tip Line

Crime Tip Line

Mayor Ed Pawlowski

Zoning Office

Code Enforcement/Problem Properties

Housing/Rentals

     -Roach, insect or mice infestation 

     -No heat or water

Recycling, trash & garbage  

     -Special Operator (after 7 p.m.)

Graffiti (to request removal) 

Tall Grass & Weeds 

Shopping cart pick up

Streets

Animal Control

Animal	
  abuse/neglect	
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911

610-437-7751

610-437-7751

610-437-7777

610-437-7626

610-439-5934

610-439-5911

610-437-7546

610-437-7630

610-437-7695

610-437-7697

610-437-8739

610-437-7571

610-437-8729

610-437-8729

610-437-8729

610-437-7638

610-437-7535

610-­‐797-­‐1205
610-­‐437-­‐7589
610-­‐437-­‐7589

610-­‐437-­‐3366
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    A resident of the 1200 block Union St 
reported an attempted break-in on Thursday 
January 3, around 2 p.m.
 She heard glass breaking behind her house 
and when she went outside out discovered a 
young man by the neighbor's rear door. She 
asked what he was doing and he said he was 
there to repair the door but gave the wrong 
address. 
 She told him the address was wrong and he 
apologized, saying he would have to call his 
boss to pay for it. He said he would have to go 
back to his truck to find a card. The resident 
went into her house to get her neighbor's 
phone number. When she came out a few 
minutes later, he was not there. 
 She called Police. Talking to the neighbor 
later, they discovered that not only was a 
window broken, but the door had been 
jimmied and an attempt had been made to 
pick the lock.
 The person is described as a male, light-
skinned Latino, age 25-28, 6 feet tall, about 225 
pounds, wearing jeans and a sweatshirt (no 
markings).
 If you see or hear suspicious activity  call the 
Police at 911 immediately. 

Crime Watch: Attempted Break-In

• Saturday, January 19, 10 a.m.
• Saturday, February 16, 10 a.m.
• Monday, March 18, 6:30 p.m.  
• Saturday, April 20, 10 a.m. 
(Neighborhood Clean-Up)

• Monday, May 20, 6:30 p.m.            
• Monday, June 17, 6:30 p.m.

• Monday, July 15, 6:30 p.m. 
• August - holiday (no meeting)    
• Monday September 16, 6:30 p.m.  

Saturday, October 19, 10 a.m.
• Monday November 18, 6:30 p.m. 
(December holiday luncheon)

Some dates may change. 

2013 Meeting Schedule
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